900491014 03/25/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900481454

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd		12/24/2018	Limited Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anhui PELLIOT Outdoor Equipment Supplies Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	West side of Chuang Ye Rd.		
Internal Address:	Lixin County Industrial Park, Anhui Province		
City:	Haozhou		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4908183	PELLIOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 153241698@gg.com

Correspondent Name: Anny

Rm802, Unit 3, Bldg. 9 Address Line 1:

Xiaotunxilu 109#, Fengtai Dist. Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Beijing, CHINA 100000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LIU ZHEN **SIGNATURE:** /LIU ZHEN/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/25/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=resubmitted-deed of assignment#page1.tif source=resubmitted-deed of assignment#page2.tif

> REEL: 006599 FRAME: 0287 900491014

TRADEMARK

ETAS ID: TM515728

Deed of Assignment

Assignor (Party A): Yiwu Prudontial Network Technology Co., Lfd Address: No.140 , Qijiguang Road Choujiang Street Yiwu , Zhejiang CHINA

Assignce (Party B): Anhui PELLIOT Outdoor Equipment Supplies Co., Ltd.

Address: West side of Chaing Ye Rd., Lixin County Industrial Park, Anhui Province,

China

With mutual discussion, Party A and Party B have reached the following agreements:

Article I Party A agrees to assign the following mark to Party B with goodwill:

PELLIOT

Trademark :

Trademark Registration Number: 4908183

Nice Classification: 25

Designated goods: Closks: Coals; Girdles; Hoods; Jackets; Overcoats; Pullovers; Shirts; Skirts; Sports shirts; Suits; Togas; Waterproof jackets and pants; Wetsuits for

water-skiing, Women's clothing, namely, shirts, dresses, skirts, blouses.

Valid Registration Period:

From March 1, 2016 to March 1, 2026

Article 2 Party A shall guarantee the trademark mentioned in Article 1 is free from all defects of right.

Article 3 Party A shall guarantee there are no identical or similar trademarks with the trademark mentioned in Article 1 applied or registered on similar goods in international class 25. If any, Party A shall assign the trademarks to Party B free of charge.

Article 4 Party A shall stop using the trademark from the date when this Contract takes effect.



Article 5 Party A shall, at the same time of the signing of this Agreement, subscribe two original Applications for Assignment of an Applied or Registered Trademark of the trademark mentioned in Article I to Party B. Party A shall keep the signature consistency on trademark assignment documents and trademark application/ registration documents. The fees for trademark assignment shall be borne by <u>Party B.</u>

Article 6 The both parties shall abide by all terms and conditions of this contract. The party in breach shall bear the liability for breach of contract. The contract shall continue to be performed after undertaking the liability by the default party.

Article 7 This contract shall take effect on the date it signed by the representatives of two parties.

Article 8 Any disputes during the implementation of this contract shall be settled through friendly consultation by both parties. In case no settlement to disputes can be reached through friendly consultation by both parties, any party can sue to court with furisdiction in the residence of Party B ...

Article 9 This contract is in quadruplicate, one for each party concerned and the others to be used in above-mentioned trademark assignment. The four copies have the equal legal effect.

Assignor (Party A): Yiwa Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd

Assignce (Party B): Anhoi PELLIOT Outdoor Equipment Supplies Co., Ltd.

Address: No.140 , Qijiguang Road

Chouffung Street Yivu .

Signaturé

Address: <u>Xast si</u>de of Chasng Ye Rd., Co**boly Andrik**riai Park, Anhui

Province, China

Dates

2